

Champlain Cable Corporation's Mercury Free Product Declaration

This document serves as a Declaration and Confirmation from Champlain Cable that mercury or mercury containing materials are not utilized in the wire or cable produced at any of our facilities – located in Colchester, Vermont or El Paso, Texas.

This declaration is based upon information provided to us by the suppliers of the raw materials or components used to manufacture our products. As such, Champlain Cable makes no independent representations or warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with the use of this information. In the end, customers are responsible for determining the applicability of specific laws and regulations based on the ultimate individual usage of our products.

Jordan Mayer

Champlain Cable Corporation

Environmental Heath & Safety Manager

August 9th, 2023